## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM803533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Natural Balance Pet Foods, LLC		04/14/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Canidae, LLC		04/14/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	500 First Avenue	
Internal Address:	Commercial Loan Service Center	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15219	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 86**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97361445	3-IN-1 GOODNESS
Serial Number:	97361461	A WORLD OF SUSTAINABLE GOODNESS
Registration Number:	6897089	ACTIVE GOODNESS
Registration Number:	6661536	BALANCED BOWL
Registration Number:	6809523	CA-20
Registration Number:	6702261	CA-30
Registration Number:	6866910	CA-40
Registration Number:	6367734	CANIDAE
Registration Number:	2173092	CANIDAE
Serial Number:	88717064	CANIDAE GOODNESS
Registration Number:	3112512	CANIDAE PLATINUM
Registration Number:	6148156	CANIDAE PURE
Serial Number:	90571242	CANIDAE PURE GOODNESS
Registration Number:	6926399	CANIDAE PURE GOODNESS
Registration Number:	6790413	CANIDAE SUSTAIN
Serial Number:	97361450	CRAFTED GOODNESS
		TDADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6790171	CYCLE OF GOODNESS	
Serial Number:	88919007	FEED THE FARM	
Serial Number:	97361377	FOOD FULL OF GOODNESS	
Serial Number:	97558398	GOOD FOR PETS GOOD FOR PLANET	
Serial Number:	88717059	GOODNESS	
Registration Number:	6616255	GOODNESS	
Serial Number:	97149030	GOODNESS IS THE GOAL	
Registration Number:	4447666	HEALTHPLUS SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4452437	HEALTHPLUS SOLUTIONS IN EVERY BITE	
Registration Number:	6740038		
Registration Number:	5088013	PET FOOD MADE BY PET PEOPLE	
Registration Number:	5624091	PURE ANCESTRAL	
Registration Number:	3963600	PURE ELEMENTS	
Registration Number:	4712427	PURE FOUNDATIONS	
Serial Number:	90571226	PURE GOODNESS	
Registration Number:	3963599	PURE LAND	
Registration Number:	4590272	PURE OCEAN	
Registration Number:	5101820	PURE PETITE	
Registration Number:	5624138	PURE RANGE	
Registration Number:	5624137	PURE RIDGE	
Registration Number:	3963601	PURE SEA	
Registration Number:	3963598	PURE SKY	
Registration Number:	4581822	PURE STREAM	
Registration Number:	4842606	UNDER THE SUN	
Serial Number:	97307739	WORLD OF GOODNESS	
Serial Number:	97522777	ORIGINAL ULTRA SYNERGY	
Serial Number:	97526582	ORIGINAL ULTRA FAT CATS	
Registration Number:	4310483	PAWPAYA PILAF	
Registration Number:	4314542	LIFE'S A BEACH	
Registration Number:	4329300	CATATOUILLE	
Registration Number:	4314543	SEA BRULEE	
Registration Number:	4314544	FETCHIN' CATCHIN'S	
Registration Number:	4310484	PURRRFECT PAELLA	
Registration Number:	4310485	LAND 'N SEA CATS-SEROLE	
Registration Number:	4322050	GOBBLER COBBLER	
Registration Number:	4318626	O'FISHALLY SCAMPI	
Registration Number:	4325699	CHOPLICK'N STEW	
Registration Number:	5158718	SMALL BREED BITES	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5158719	SMALL BREED BITES	
Registration Number:	7000101	NATURAL BALANCE	
Registration Number:	6412694	ZEN LIFE	
Registration Number:	4577827	WHOLE BODY HEALTH	
Registration Number:	3765172	THE FOOD FOR A LIFETIME	
Registration Number:	3826677	SMALL BREED BITES	
Registration Number:	4509851	PROTEIN WITH A PURPOSE	
Registration Number:	4096970	PLATEFULLS	
Registration Number:	3799532		
Registration Number:	5838287	ORIGINAL ULTRA	
Registration Number:	6421459	ON THE MOVE	
Registration Number:	3118876	DICK VAN PATTEN'S NATURAL BALANCE ULTRA	
Registration Number:	3118877	DICK VAN PATTEN'S NATURAL BALANCE ULTRA	
Registration Number:	3583750	NATURAL BALANCE ORIGINAL ULTRA	
Registration Number:	2452855	NATURAL BALANCE	
Registration Number:	3235713		
Registration Number:	6203486	MINI REWARDS	
Registration Number:	3826678	LARGE BREED BITES	
Registration Number:	3811726	L.I.T. LIMITED INGREDIENT TREATS	
Registration Number:	3389384	L.I.D. LIMITED INGREDIENT DIETS	
Registration Number:	4765550	JUMPIN' STIX	
Registration Number:	6421460	GENTLE BALANCE	
Registration Number:	6398344	EVERY BATCH TESTED FEED WITH CONFIDENCE	
Serial Number:	97255453	FEED WITH CONFIDENCE EVERY BATCH TESTED	
Registration Number:	6717926	FEED WITH CONFIDENCE	
Registration Number:	4377370	FAT DOGS	
Registration Number:	4377371	DICK VAN PATTEN'S NATURAL BALANCE FAT CA	
Registration Number:	3044178	DICK VAN PATTEN'S NATURAL BALANCE	
Registration Number:	4329243	DELECTABLE DELIGHTS	
Registration Number:	3456139	CLUB NB	
Registration Number:	5408393	BUY WITH CONFIDENCE 100% SATISFACTION SA	
Registration Number:	4657216	BELLY BITES	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155695619

**Email:** pecsenye@blankrome.com

**Correspondent Name:** Timothy Pecsenye (KH 074658-22079)

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-22079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 18**

source=A&R - IP Security Agreement (PNC-Natural Balance) [Executed](131017275.1)#page1.tif source=A&R - IP Security Agreement (PNC-Natural Balance) [Executed](131017275.1)#page2.tif source=A&R - IP Security Agreement (PNC-Natural Balance) [Executed](131017275.1)#page3.tif source=A&R - IP Security Agreement (PNC-Natural Balance) [Executed](131017275.1)#page4.tif source=A&R - IP Security Agreement (PNC-Natural Balance) [Executed](131017275.1)#page5.tif source=A&R - IP Security Agreement (PNC-Natural Balance) [Executed](131017275.1)#page6.tif source=A&R - IP Security Agreement (PNC-Natural Balance) [Executed](131017275.1)#page7.tif source=A&R - IP Security Agreement (PNC-Natural Balance) [Executed](131017275.1)#page8.tif source=A&R - IP Security Agreement (PNC-Natural Balance) [Executed](131017275.1)#page9.tif source=A&R - IP Security Agreement (PNC-Natural Balance) [Executed](131017275.1)#page10.tif source=A&R - IP Security Agreement (PNC-Natural Balance) [Executed](131017275.1)#page11.tif source=A&R - IP Security Agreement (PNC-Natural Balance) [Executed](131017275.1)#page12.tif source=A&R - IP Security Agreement (PNC-Natural Balance) [Executed](131017275.1)#page13.tif source=A&R - IP Security Agreement (PNC-Natural Balance) [Executed](131017275.1)#page14.tif source=A&R - IP Security Agreement (PNC-Natural Balance) [Executed](131017275.1)#page15.tif source=A&R - IP Security Agreement (PNC-Natural Balance) [Executed](131017275.1)#page16.tif source=A&R - IP Security Agreement (PNC-Natural Balance) [Executed](131017275.1)#page17.tif source=A&R - IP Security Agreement (PNC-Natural Balance) [Executed](131017275.1)#page18.tif

#### AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Agreement") is made as of this 14th day of April, 2023 by **NATURAL BALANCE PET FOODS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company and **CANIDAE, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor"), in favor of **PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders defined below.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Credit Agreement") among Grantors (together with any Person joined thereto from time to time as a borrower, collectively the "Borrowers" and each a "Borrower"), Kindred Pet, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), Canidae Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Canidae Holdings"), CPF K9 Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("K9 Holdings" together with Holdings, Canidae Holdings and each other Person joined thereto as a guarantor from time to time, collectively, the "Guarantors" and each a "Guarantor" and together with the Borrowers, collectively the "Loan Parties" and each a "Loan Party"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and PNC Bank, National Association, as agent for Lenders ("Agent"), the Lenders agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, each Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>GRANT AND REAFFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST</u>. To secure the payment and performance of the Obligations under the Loan Agreement, each Grantor hereby grants to Agent for its benefit and the benefit of the Lenders, and hereby reaffirms its prior grant pursuant to the Credit Agreement of a continuing security interest in and Lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>IP Collateral</u>"), with power of sale to the extent permitted by law:
  - (a) all of such Grantor's copyrights and copyright applications (collectively, "Copyrights"), including without limitation those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
  - (b) all of such Grantor's issued patents and patent applications (collectively, "Patents"), including without limitation those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
  - (c) all of such Grantor's trademarks and service marks, and any applications to register the foregoing (collectively, "<u>Trademarks</u>"), and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, including without

-1-

limitation those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (excluding, in all cases, any "intent to use" Trademark applications filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, unless and until an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use under Sections 1(c) and 1(d) of said Act has been filed);

- (d) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- (e) all income, proceeds, damages and royalties now or hereafter due or payable to any Grantor for any of the foregoing, including any damages payable for any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Copyright, any Patent, or any Trademark.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, IP Collateral shall not include any Excluded Property.

- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Agreement and the security interest created hereby secure the payment and performance of all the Obligations under the Credit Agreement, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Obligations and would be owed by any Grantor to Agent, the Lenders or any of them pursuant to the Credit Agreement.
- 4. <u>CREDIT AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, pursuant to the Credit Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the IP Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. <u>REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES</u>. All Intellectual Property owned or utilized by Grantor that is subject to a current registration, issuance, or pending application thereof before a Governmental Body or a private domain name registrar is set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.
- 6. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new IP Collateral, this Agreement shall automatically apply thereto (other than "intent to use" Trademark applications, as set forth in Section 2(c) herein). Each Grantor shall give prompt notice in writing to Agent with respect to any such new IP Collateral. Without limiting any Grantor's obligations under this Section 6, each Grantor hereby authorizes Agent unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending Schedule 1 solely to the extent necessary to include any such new IP Collateral of such Grantor identified in such written notice provided by such Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Agreement or amend Schedule 1 shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all IP Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule 1.
- 7. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. This Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Agreement or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise shall, in accordance with Section 5-1401 of the General Obligations Law of the State of New York, be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New

-2-

York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

- 8. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.
- 9. <u>CONSTRUCTION</u>. Unless the context of this Agreement clearly requires otherwise, the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or." Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references herein are to this Agreement unless otherwise specified. Any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and assigns.
- 10. <u>AMENDMENT AND RESTATEMENT</u>. This Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement amends and restates that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 7, 2022 by Natural Pet in favor of Agent and Lenders but shall not extinguish any obligations of Natural Pet thereunder, be deemed a novation thereof or have any effect on intellectual property previously pledged pursuant to such Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

[signature page follows]

-3-

Each of the parties has signed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

NATURAL BALANCE	E PET FOODS, LLC
-----------------	------------------

Name: Sam Kamdar

Title: Chief Financial Officer

### **CANIDAE, LLC**

Title: Chief Customer Officer

Each of the parties has signed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

### NATURAL BALANCE PET FOODS, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Sam Kamdar

Title: Chief Financial Officer

**CANIDAE, LLC** 

Name: Jacopo D'Alessandris

Title: Chief Customer Officer

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: David Raygoza

Title: Vice President

## SCHEDULE 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

## K9 Companies:

# Patents & Patent Applications

None.

## Copyrights and Copyright Applications

#	Grantor	Copyright	Serial/ Registration Number	Application/ Registration Date
1.	Canidae, LLC	Canidae All Life Stage Formula	VA0001661613	November 4, 2008
2.	Canidae, LLC	Canidae Beef and Ocean Fish Meal Formula	VA0001661603	November 4, 2008
3.	Canidae, LLC	Canidae Canidae Platinum	VA0001661596	November 4, 2008
4.	Canidae, LLC	Canidae Canidae Platinum Chicken, Lamb & Fish Formula in Chicken Broth	VA0001661546	November 4, 2008
5.	Canidae, LLC	Canidae Chicken & Rice Formula in Chicken Broth	VA0001661562	November 4, 2008
6.	Canidae, LLC	Canidae Chicken Meal and Rice Formula Dog Food for All Life Stages	VA0001661605	November 4, 2008

#	Grantor	Copyright	Serial/ Registration Number	Application/ Registration Date
7.	Canidae, LLC	Canidae Chicken, Lamb and Fish in Chicken Broth	VA0001661542	November 4, 2008
8.	Canidae, LLC	Canidae Grain Free ALS Formula	VA0001661599	November 4, 2008
9.	Canidae, LLC	Canidae Grain Free Salmon Meal Formula	VA0001661612	November 4, 2008
10.	Canidae, LLC	Canidae Lamb and Rice in Lamb Broth	VA0001661540	November 4, 2008
11.	Canidae, LLC	Canidae Lamb Meal and Rice Formula Dog Food for All Life Stages	VA0001661608	November 4, 2008
12.	Canidae, LLC	Canidae Platinum Chicken & Turkey Meal Snap-Bits	VA0001661568	November 4, 2008
13.	Canidae, LLC	Felidae Cat and Kitten Formula	VA0001661614	November 4, 2008
14.	Canidae, LLC	Felidae Cat and Kitten Formula Chicken and Rice in Chicken Broth	VA0001661536	November 4, 2008
15.	Canidae, LLC	Felidae Cat and Kitten Formula Chicken, Turkey, Lamb & Fish in Chicken Broth	VA0001661539	November 4, 2008

#	Grantor	Copyright	Serial/ Registration Number	Application/ Registration Date
16.	Canidae, LLC	Felidae Chicken Meal and Rice	VA0001661620	November 4, 2008
17.	Canidae, LLC	Felidae Felidae Platinum	VA0001661618	November 4, 2008
18.	Canidae, LLC	Felidae Felidae Platinum Chicken, Turkey, Lamb & Fish in Chicken Broth	VA0001661532	November 4, 2008
19.	Canidae, LLC	The Original Canidae Platinum Snap-Biscuit	VA0001661589	November 4, 2008
20.	Canidae, LLC	The Original Chicken & Turkey Meal Snap-Biscuit	VA0001661593	November 4, 2008
21.	Canidae, LLC	The Original Chicken & Turkey Meal Snap-Bits	VA0001661573	November 4, 2008
22.	Canidae, LLC	The Original Lamb Meal & Brown Rice Snap- Biscuit Box	VA0001661579	November 4, 2008
23.	Canidae, LLC	The Original Lamb Meal & Brown Rice Snap- Bits	VA0001661566	November 4, 2008

# <u>Trademarks & Trademark Applications</u>

#	Grantor	Mark	Serial/ Registration Number
1.	Canidae, LLC	3-IN-1 GOODNESS	97/361445
2.	Canidae, LLC	A WORLD OF SUSTAINABLE GOODNESS	97/361461
3.	Canidae, LLC	ACTIVE GOODNESS	6897089
4.	Canidae, LLC	BALANCED BOWL (CHILD)	6661536
5.	Canidae, LLC	CA-20 (Child)	6809523
6.	Canidae, LLC	CA-30 (Child)	6702261
7.	Canidae, LLC	CA-40 (Child)	6866910
8.	Canidae, LLC	CANIDAE	6367734
9.	Canidae, LLC	CANIDAE	2173092
10.	Canidae, LLC	CANIDAE GOODNESS	88/717064
11.	Canidae, LLC	CANIDAE PLATINUM	3112512
12.	Canidae, LLC	CANIDAE PURE	6148156
13.	Canidae, LLC	CANIDAE PURE GOODNESS	90/571242
14.	Canidae, LLC	CANIDAE PURE GOODNESS	6926399
15.	Canidae, LLC	CANIDAE SUSTAIN	6790413
16.	Canidae, LLC	CRAFTED GOODNESS	97/361450
17.	Canidae, LLC	CYCLE OF GOODNESS	6790171
18.	Canidae, LLC	FEED THE FARM	88/919007
19.	Canidae, LLC	FOOD FULL OF GOODNESS	97/361377
20.	Canidae, LLC	GOOD FOR PETS GOOD FOR PLANET and Design	97/558398
21.	Canidae, LLC	GOODNESS	88/717059
22.	Canidae, LLC	GOODNESS (CHILD)	6616255
23.	Canidae, LLC	GOODNESS IS THE GOAL	97/149030
24.	Canidae, LLC	HEALTHPLUS SOLUTIONS	4447666
25.	Canidae, LLC	HEALTHPLUS SOLUTIONS IN EVERY BITE	4452437

#	Granter	Mark	Serial/ Registration Number
26.	Canidae, LLC	Miscella neous Design (DOG & CAT LOGO)	
27.	Canidae, LLC	PET FOOD MADE BY PET PEOPLE	5088013
28.	Canidae, LLC	PURE ANCESTRAL	5624091
29.	Canidae, LLC	PURE ELEMENTS	3963600
30.	Canidae, LLC	PURE FOUNDATIONS	4712427
31.	Canidae, LLC	PURE GOODNESS	90/571226
32.	Canidae, LLC	PURE LAND	3963599
33.	Canidae, LLC	PURE OCEAN	4590272
34.	Canidae, LLC	PURE PETITE	5101820
35.	Canidae, LLC	PURE RANGE	5624138
36.	Canidae, LLC	PURE RIDGE	5624137
37.	Canidae, LLC	PURE SEA	3963601
38.	Canidae, LLC	PURE SKY	3963598
39.	Canidae, LLC	PURE STREAM	4581822
40.	Canidae, LLC	PURE GOODNESS	90/571226
41.	Canidae, LLC	UNDER THE SUN	4842606
42.	Canidae, LLC	WORLD OF GOODNESS	97/307739

# Natural Pet:

# I. Copyrights and Copyright Applications

#	Grantor	Copyright	Serial/ Registration Number	Application/ Registration Date
24	Natural Pet	Packaging Layout	VA0001695780	December 7,
		- beef, et al.		2009

# II. Patents and Patent Applications

	Grantoi		Application/ Patent Number
1.	Natural Pet	Pet Chew	D759,341
2.	Natural Pet	Pet Chew	D752,841

# III. <u>Trademarks and Trademark Applications</u>

#	Grantor	Mark	Serial/ Registration Number
43.	Natural Pet	L.I.D. LIMITED INGREDIENT	
		DIETS	
44.	Natural Pet		840540809
		NATURAL BALANCE FAT CATS	
45	Natural Pet		840540817
	Natural Pet	DICK VAN PATTEN'S	TMA679389
40.	Inatural Pet	NATURAL BALANCE	114111077307
		ORGANIC FORMULAS	
47.	Natural Pet	DICK VAN PATTEN'S	TMA687764
		NATURAL BALANCE	
48.	Natural Pet	L.I.D. LIMITED INGREDIENT DIETS	TMA781535
49.	Natural Pet		TMA801241
		DICK VAN PATTEN'S	TMA1042370
50.	Natural Pet	NATURAL BALANCE WILD	TMA1042370
		PURSUIT	
51.	Natural Pet	DICK VAN PATTEN'S	TMA1042348
		NATURAL BALANCE WILD	
	NY . 170 .	PURSUIT design (horizontal) DICK VAN PATTEN'S	TD ( A 1 0 4 2 2 4 7
52.	Natural Pet	NATURAL BALANCE WILD	TMA1042347
		PURSUIT design (vertical)	
53.	Natural Pet	-	2181764
54.	Natural Pet	PLATEFULLS	2181762
55.	Natural Pet	WILD PURSUIT	TMA1009814
56.	Natural Pet	DICK VAN PATTEN'S	4645942
		NATURAL BALANCE	
57.	Natural Pet		22656510
		100% SATISFACTION	
		QUALITY NUTRITION EXPERTS	
58.	Natural Pet		22333344
	Natural Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	1289896
	Natural Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	1289899
	Natural Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	1289456
	Natural Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	1289897
63.	Natural Pet	DICK VAN PATTEN'S	3598539
		NATURAL BALANCE	
64.	Natural Pet	DICK VAN PATTEN'S	1164061
		NATURAL BALANCE FAT	
65.	Natural Pet	CATS FAT DOGS	1164060
<u></u>	praturar r Gt		

66. Natural	Pet	NATURAL BALANCE	18703947
67. Natural	Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	141616
68. Natural	Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	141879
69. Natural	Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	141589
70. Natural	Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	141916
71. Natural	Pet	DICK VAN PATTEN'S	300423693
		NATURAL BALANCE	
72. Natural	Pet	BUY WITH CONFIDENCE 100% SATISFACTION	304020515
		SAFETY QUALITY	
		NUTRITION EXPERTS	
73. Natural	Pet	L.I.D. LIMITED INGREDIENT	301351241
		DIETS	
74. Natural	100		303651606
75. Natural	Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	303651615
76. Natural	Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	303651589
77. Natural	Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	303651598
78. Natural	Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	IDM000644698
79. Natural	Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	IDM000644731
80. Natural	Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	IDM000644699
81. Natural	Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	IDM000644377
82. Natural	Pet	BUY WITH CONFIDENCE	291897
		100% SATISFACTION	
		SAFETY QUALITY NUTRITION EXPERTS	
83. Natural	Dot	DICK VAN PATTEN'S	194006
os. Inaturar	rcı	NATURAL BALANCE	171000
84. Natural	Pet	the state of the s	220987
85. Natural	Pet	Small Streed	283309
86. Natural	Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	1289896
87. Natural	Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	1289899
88. Natural	Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	1289456
89. Natural	Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	1289897
90. Natural	Pet		5945827
		100% SATISFACTION	
		SAFETY QUALITY NUTRITION EXPERTS	
91. Natural	Det	DICK VAN PATTEN'S	1164061
Ji. Hvatulal	1 Ot	NATURAL BALANCE FAT	
		CATS	
92. Natural		SMALL BREED BITES	1289456
93. Natural	Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	1289897

94.	Natural Pet	NATURAL BALANCE PET FOODS	4555475
95.	Natural Pet	BUY WITH CONFIDENCE	163098
		100% SATISFACTION	
		SAFETY QUALITY NUTRITION EXPERTS	
06	Natural Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	153086
	Natural Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	153087
	Natural Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	153088
99.	Natural Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	153089
100.	Natural Pet	· · ·	2017000484
		100% SATISFACTION	
		SAFETY QUALITY NUTRITION EXPERTS	
101	Natural Pet		200618342
101.	I vaturar r Ct	NATURAL BALANCE	
102.	Natural Pet	L.I.D. LIMITED INGREDIENT	09009244
		DIETS	
103.	Natural Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	2016050282
104.	Natural Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	2016050283
105.	Natural Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	2016050271
106.	Natural Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	2016050275
107.	Natural Pet	PLATEFULLS	1388096
108.	Natural Pet	BOWL O'BARKGUNDY	1404944
109.	Natural Pet	BUY WITH CONFIDENCE	1388577
110.	Natural Pet	BUY WITH CONFIDENCE	1766391
		100% SATISFACTION	
		SAFETY QUALITY NUTRITION EXPERTS	
111.	Natural Pet	CATATOUILLE	1388786
112.	Natural Pet	CHOPLICK'N STEW	1388787
113.	Natural Pet	DELECTABLE DELIGHTS	1388095
114.	Natural Pet	FETCHIN' CATCHIN'S	1388790
115.	Natural Pet	GOBBLER COBBLER	1388580
116.	Natural Pet	JERKY BARK	1404945
117.	Natural Pet	L.I.D. LIMITED INGREDIENT	1388784
110	Notes and Dod	DIETS L.I.T. LIMITED INGREDIENT	1388795
118.	Natural Pet	TREATS	1300/33
119.	Natural Pet	LAND 'N SEA CATS-SEROLE	1388792
120.	Natural Pet	LIFE'S A BEACH	1388794
121.	Natural Pet	Miscellaneous Design –	1388455
		Mountain and Evergreens	1000700
	Natural Pet	O'FISHALLY SCAMPI	1388793
123.	Natural Pet	PAWPAYA PILAF	1388788

	1	
124. Natural Pet	PERFECT BITES	1388785
125. Natural Pet	PURRRFECT PAELLA	1388791
126. Natural Pet	ROLL-A-ROUNDS	1388250
127. Natural Pet	SEA BRULEE	1388789
128. Natural Pet	SYNERGY ULTRA	1373656
129.Natural Pet	THE FOOD FOR A LIFETIME	1388094
130.Natural Pet	TILLMAN'S TREATS	1388097
131.Natural Pet	DICK VAN PATTEN'S	729180
	NATURAL BALANCE	
132. Natural Pet	L.I.D. LIMITED INGREDIENT DIETS	807038
133. Natural Pet	DICK VAN PATTEN'S	7003
12401 . 10	NATURAL BALANCE	42018007002
134. Natural Pet	NATURAL BALANCE	42018007002
135. Natural Pet	DICK VAN PATTEN'S NATURAL BALANCE	40-0590479-0000
136.Natural Pet	DICK VAN PATTEN'S	4006597880000
130. Natural Let	NATURAL BALANCE	
	ORGANIC FORMULAS	
137. Natural Pet	BUY WITH CONFIDENCE	40-1304525
	100% SATISFACTION	
	SAFETY QUALITY	
120 N 1 D	NUTRITION EXPERTS DICK VAN PATTEN'S	1164061
138. Natural Pet	NATURAL BALANCE FAT	1104001
	CATS	
139.Natural Pet	L.I.D. LIMITED INGREDIENT	400835827
	DIETS	
140. Natural Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	1289456
141. Natural Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	1289897
142. Natural Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	1289456
143. Natural Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	1289897
144. Natural Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	1437012030
145. Natural Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	1437012033
146. Natural Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	1437012035
147. Natural Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	1437012037
148. Natural Pet	DICK VAN PATTEN'S	T0906330A
140 N 1 D	NATURAL BALANCE DICK VAN PATTEN'S	01100201
149. Natural Pet	NATURAL BALANCE	01190301
150.Natural Pet	BUY WITH CONFIDENCE	011865251
	100% SATISFACTION	
	SAFETY QUALITY	
15107	NUTRITION EXPERTS	1405001
151. Natural Pet	L.I.D. LIMITED INGREDIENT DIETS	1425231
152. Natural Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	01795688

153.Natur	-al Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	01795689
154.Natur	arr ct	SMALL BREED BITES	01795690
155. Natur			01795691
156. Natur		LARGE BREED BITES	50899
157. Natur	al Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	50898
158. Natur	ral Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	50900
159. Natur	al Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	50901
160. Natur	al Pet	DICK VAN PATTEN'S	2006 47213
1 C 1 NI-4	1 D4	NATURAL BALANCE L.I.D. LIMITED INGREDIENT	200029715
161.Natur	al Pet	DIETS	200928713
162.Natur	al Pet	BUY WITH CONFIDENCE	268484
		100% SATISFACTION	
		SAFETY QUALITY NUTRITION EXPERTS	
163.Natur	ol Dot		250083
164. Natur		LARGE BREED BITES	250084
	ui i ct		
165. Natur			250085
166. Natur		SMALL BREED BITES	250086
167. Natur	al Pet	DICK VAN PATTEN'S NATURAL BALANCE	UK00903598539
168.Natur	rol Dot	DICK VAN PATTEN'S	UK00801164061
100.1101	allCt	NATURAL BALANCE FAT	
		CATS	
169. Natur	al Pet	FAT DOGS	UK00801164060
170. Natur	al Pet	BELLY BITES	4657216
171. Natur	al Pet		5408393
172.Natur	al Pet	CLUB NB	3456139
173.Natur	al Pet	DELECTABLE DELIGHTS	4329243
174.Natur		DICK VAN PATTEN'S	3044178
		NATURAL BALANCE	
175.Natur	ral Pet	DICK VAN PATTEN'S	4377371
		NATURAL BALANCE FAT CATS	
176.Natur	al Pet	FAT DOGS	4377370
177. Natur		FEED WITH CONFIDENCE	6717926
177. Natur			97255453
1 / o. Inatui	airei	FEED WITH	77233 133
		CONFIDENCE	
179. Natur	ral Pet	The second second	6398344
175.µ\atui	W1 1 0t	PEED WITH CONCIONALE	
180.Natur	rol Dot	GENTLE BALANCE	6421460
		JUMPIN' STIX	4765550
181.Natur	ai Pet	JOINILIIN BILA	T 103330

182.Na	ttarar r ot	L.I.D. LIMITED INGREDIENT DIETS	3389384
183. Na	ntural Pet	L.I.T. LIMITED INGREDIENT TREATS	3811726
184. Na	ntural Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	3826678
185. Na	atural Pet	MINI REWARDS	6203486
186. Na	atural Pet		3235713
187. Na	ntural Pet	NATURAL BALANCE	2452855
188. Na	ntural Pet	NATURAL BALANCE ORIGINAL ULTRA	3583750
189. Na	ntural Pet	Natural Balance	3118877
190. Na	ntural Pet	Natural Palance	3118876
191.Na	atural Pet	ON THE MOVE	6421459
192.Na	atural Pet	ORIGINAL ULTRA	5838287
193.Na	ntural Pet	8	3799532
194. Na	ntural Pet	PLATEFULLS	4096970
195.Na	atural Pet	PROTEIN WITH A PURPOSE	4509851
196. Na	atural Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	3826677
197. Na	atural Pet	THE FOOD FOR A LIFETIME	3765172
198. Na	atural Pet	WHOLE BODY HEALTH	4577827
199.Na	atural Pet	ZEN LIFE	6412694
200. Na	ntural Pet	NATURAL BALANCE	7000101
201.Na	ntural Pet	Small Breed	5158719
202. Na	ntural Pet	Small Breed Bites	5158718
203. Na	atural Pet	CHOPLICK'N STEW	4325699
204. Na	ntural Pet	O'FISHALLY SCAMPI	4318626
205.Na	ntural Pet	GOBBLER COBBLER	4322050
206. Na	ntural Pet	LAND 'N SEA CATS-SEROLE	4310485
207. Na	ntural Pet	PURRRFECT PAELLA	4310484
208. Na	ntural Pet	FETCHIN' CATCHIN'S	4314544
209.Na	ntural Pet	SEA BRULEE	4314543
210.Na	ntural Pet	CATATOUILLE	4329300

211.	Natural Pet	LIFE'S A BEACH	4314542
212.	Natural Pet	PAWPAYA PILAF	4310483
213.	Natural Pet	ORIGINAL ULTRA FAT CATS	97526582
214.	Natural Pet	ORIGINAL ULTRA SYNERGY	97522777
215.	Natural Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	1289456
216.	Natural Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	1289897
217.	Natural Pet	DICK VAN PATTEN'S NATURAL BALANCE FAT CATS	1164061
218.	Natural Pet	FAT DOGS	1164060
219.	Natural Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	1289896
220.	Natural Pet	LARGE BREED BITES	1289899
221.	Natural Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	1289456
222.	Natural Pet	SMALL BREED BITES	1289897

**RECORDED: 04/17/2023**